Energizing Our World
SINEWAVE MOTOR
PROTECTION FILTER
hammondpowersolutions.com
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
2 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
Designed for applications with long cables up to 15,000 feet (4570 meters) between the VFD and the motor. Typical applications include:
•	 Oil & Gas (Offshore & Onshore)

P 600V
*Carrier Frequency: 2kHz-8kHz; Fundamental Frequency: maximum 90Hz
Part Number Guide
Enclosure
F
Enclosure:
F - Open Frame
C - Type 3R
HPS SineWave motor protection filters are designed to provide a sine wave output voltage when driven from PWM inverters with
switching frequencies between 2 kHz and 8 kHz. These filters offer solutions for variable frequency applications, safeguarding the motor
and feeder cables, prolonging its lifespan, enhancing its efficiency, and enabling it to operate at a lower temperature. The filter will also
eliminate the high dV/dT and reflected waves associated with the PWM inverter output waveform.
Select the filter based on Full Load Amps (FLA) of the motor.
Low Voltage VFD With Medium Voltage Motor Or Step-Up Transformer
A low voltage VFD can be used to control medium voltage motors when a step-up transformer is used. A SineWave filter will ensure that a
sinusoidal voltage is applied to the step-up transformer, cable, and motor.
The SineWave filter in this installation will increase transformer efficiency and lower the transformer's operating temperature. Additionally,
the filter reduces voltage spikes that can overstress the winding insulation of the transformer.
Selection Guide
INSTALLATIONS
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
7Energizing Our World Data subject to change without notice
SELECTION TABLES
380V - 480V
Motor
Rating
at 480V
(HP) - Ref.
ONLY
Catalog
Number
Filter
Current
(A)
Encl.
Style
(F-Floor,
W-Wall)
Filter Reactor Dimensions in Inches [mm]
Filter Capacitor
Dimensions in Inches
[mm]1 Capacitor
Qty2
Weight
Lbs. [kg]
Watts
Loss
Dimens.
 Fig. Width Depth Height H D
5
CS1K0009F
9
Open (F)
1
7.12 [181] 4.69 [120] 6.35 [162]
6.5 [165] 2.6 [66] 1 16 [7]
105Open (W) 7.50 [190] 5.60 [142] 8.42 [214]
CS1K0009C Type 3R DH1 16.9 [480] 14.0 [356] 17.6 [448] Pre-Installed in Enclosure 60 [27]
7.5
CS1K0012F
12
Open (F)
1
7.12 [181] 4.69 [120] 6.35 [162]
7.5 [191] 3.5 [89] 1 16 [7]
105Open (W) 7.50 [190] 5.60 [142] 8.42 [214]
CS1K0012C Type 3R DH1 16.9 [480] 14.0 [356] 17.6 [448] Pre-Installed in Enclosure 60 [27]
10
CS1K0016F
16
Open (F)
1
7.12 [181] 5.19 [132] 6.35 [162]